SENATE WAYS AND MPANS COMMITITE

Mimites of the Meeting
January 3, 1962

The meeting was called to order by Viceechaimrmsn Smith at 9:30 z.m,
with all members present except Senstors Lauterbach and Dety,

Mr, Hugh Bryan, Executive Secretary of the State Schocl Retirement
Beoard, appeared before the committee on behalf of the budget of this agency,
¥r, Bryan said that the budget for fiscal year 1963 was satisfactory, but
he asked for a deficiency appropriation for fisesl yeer 1962 so that an eme
ployee could be returned to full-time sbatus on February 1, 1962, instead
of July 1, 1962, This employes is presently on partetime status, The
noney appropriated for this position was used to grant salary increases,

¥iss louise McHeal, State Librarian, appeared on behalf of the budget
of the State Library, MNiss McNeal discussed the cut in her budget for
printing and asked that her original request be allowed,

Miss Zelia French, Secretary of the Traveling Library Commission,
appeared on behalf of the budget of this agency, lMiss French indicated
that she was satisfied with the recosmended figures from the Budget dvision,

The committee recessed at 11:15 until 1:30, Mesers, Nyle Miller and
Edgar langsdorf appeared before the committee on behalf of the State Histor-
ical Soeiety., Nr., Hiller said thet he felt that his agency had been cubt too
close and listed the following items which they would like tc have restored:

1. One electiric typewriter
?+ Four positions (There positions were cut becsuse of rebtirement,
but Mr, Miller indicated that these were speciaslized positions which were
necessary,)
. Partetime help
o 4,000 for printing the guarterly
5. Travel money increased in all activities
e 700 for histerical exhibit at State Faiy
7+ Capital outlay:
a, Additional steorage cebinets
2. Replacement of a station wegen
8, $1,500 for termite control at Funston Home
Se 10,600 deficiency appropriation for the Old Indian Miesion for
new quarters snd ;3@ for a new toilet for fisesl year 1963
10. 7500 for tree spraying at Shawnee NMission
11, Capibtal improvementss

a, Deficiency appropriation of §2,000 for elevators

be 29,500 to replace glass floors ‘

¢. 19,000 for ceiling girders

The committee reviewed the cther historical sites and decided to delay
action until after the Senste convenes, ¥

o
E
B
1
o
¥
i
A

g e A




B i i

Hinutes of the Meeting - January 3, 1962 Page 2
Z'hg following action wag taken by the committee:

Senator Glades made & motion, seconded by Senator Hults, that the sube
cemmittee's report on the Port of Entry Board be accepted. The motion carried,

Senator Hults made a motion, seconded by Senater Fammer, that the sube
connities's report on the De ent of P rty Valuation be approved, Ais
indicated in the subeu-itin;t Teport, %@W was to be removed
from the 1962 budget and added to the 1963 budget, The motion carried,

Senator Warren made 2 motion, seconded by Senator Farmer, that the
of Tax % limited to 120 meeting days. The mobion failed, (For:
Rgainsts tor Hults made a motion, seconded by Semator Van Siekle,
that the subcommittee's report be approved, The motion carried,

Senator Hults made = motion, seccnded by Senator Farmer, that the budget

of the State tion Commission be approved as recommended by the Governor,
The mm% '

Senator Hults made a motion, seconded by Senator Farmer, that the come
mittee present a bill removing the following words from 66«1503 of the Ceneral
Statutes: "not shall the total amount assessed under this section exceed two
hundred fifty thousand dellare per anmm," The motion carried,

Senator Farmer made & mobion, seconded by Senator Hults, that the budget
of the % ef Reve be approved ag recummended in the subcommitbeets
report. motien ca .

Senator YWerd made a motion, seconded by Senator Hults, that the Grents
to the Veteran Organizations be approved as recommended by the Governor, The
motion carried,

Senator Sanborn made & moiion, seconded by Senator Hulis, that the Grants
to the %@lﬂ of Seience and School iistrict #75 be approved as recommended
by the Uovernor, 1he mobion carrieds

Senator “ard made a motion, seconded by Senator Hults, that the budget
of the A ﬂ Commission be approved as recommended by the Governor,
The mctieon ca & '

Senator Glades made 2 motion, seconded by Senstor Warren, that the sube
committeots report for the Trave Librery Commission be approved, The
motion carried,

Senator Clades maede & motion, seconded by Senater Warren, that a letter
be drafted to Mles French notifying her that only employees specifically
authorized by this commitbtee should be hired and that federal meney should
not be used for the payment of salaries, The motion carried,




Minutes of the Meeting - January 3, 1962 Page 3

Senator Glades made & motion, seconded by Senator Warren, that the
budget of the School Retirement Board be approved as reconmended by the
Governor, The motion ca .

Senator (Mades made a motion, seconded by Senator 'srren, that the
commitiee go on record as disspproving the method of using available money
te grant raises which then necessitated the reguesting of supplemental
appropriations. Further, that a lefter be drafted enbodying the sbove
to the School Netirement Board, The motion carried,

Senator Hults made 2 motion, seconded by Senstor Farmer, that sufficient
money be included in the deficieney bill to add the half-time pesition to
the budget of the School Retiremenit Board, The motion carried,

Senater Qlades made a motion, seconded by Senator Warren, that the

budget of the School Fund Commission be approved as recommended by the Governor,
The motion carrieds :

Senator “anborn msde a motion, secended by Senator Van Sickle, that
the budgets of the School for the Blind and School for the Deaf be approved
as recemmended by the Governor, The motion carried,

The meeting sdjourned at 1120 p.m,

'Glce 5. &tﬁh' ?utnﬁhﬁim
SENATE wWaYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE




SUNATE WAYS AND MFANS COMMITTEE

Subcommittee Report
PORT OF ENTRY BOARD
For Fiscal Year 1963

My, Chairmang

Your subcommittee appointed to examine the budget of the Port of Entry
Board report that they have exsmined the budget and discussed the same with
the agency snd find that the Governor's recommendation is acceptable to the

Board,
¥e recommend the adoption of the Governor's recommendstion.




SEHATY. WAYS AND MEANS COMMITIEE

Subcommittee Report
DEPARTHENT OF PROPERTY VALUATION
For Fiscal Year 1963

Mr, Chairmens

Your subcommittee appointed to review the budget of the of
Property Valuation report that they examined the budget and discussed the
same with the Department, Your subcommitbtee reconmends that the budget of
the agency for fiscal yesr 1962 be decreaged 2 000 for primting and thab
the amount be carried forward to fiseal year 1933 o be used for the same
purpose. This recommendation does not change the reccmmended expenditures
by the Covernor for the twoejyear period,

7 5L SUNCRNAR

S el

P S aneil A 2

{ e AL

T T I A o Ty I e

- - P —




SERATE VAYS AND MEANS COMMITIFE

Subcomaittee Report
BOARD OF TAX APPEALS
For Fiseal Year 1963

¥r, Chairmens

Your subcommittee appointed to review the budget of the Beard of Tax
Appesls report that they examined the budget and dlscussed the same @ th
the Department, and find that the Governor's recommendstion is aceeptable
and your subcommittes recommends that the Governor'e recommendation be
approved,




EEHATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTER

Subcomittee Heport
DEPARTHMFNT OF RTVERUE
For Fisecal Year 1963

¥y, Chairaan:

The total budget recuested for the fiseal year 1963 by this Department
was 83,399,818, This wae $214,566 over the estimated budget for fiscal yesr
1962, The Budget Division recommended ssgagl_z, or a degresse of 175,483,
The Governor recommended $3,713,63k or 16,211 less than the request,

More than 50,000 of the decresse in the request of the Department ree
sulted in = Gonselidation of the duties of the Compensating Tax Division
intoc the Sales Tax Division snd a comselidoiion of the Cigareble Tax Division
inte the Cereal Malt Beverage Divisien., This has been approved by the Dee
partment of Revenue as & good economy move,

Other msjor items making up the decrease from the requested budget include:
1. TABULATING URITE OF THR DEPARIMINT

The Depariment was previously suthorised by the Legislature %o rent an
IBM compuber vhich was t¢ consolidate wuch of the tebulsting equipment then
in use by the Department, Asg & result of the installation of the compuler,
commonly known as the 1.01 Unit, the Department did displace or is in the
process of displacing the following machinsss

20%&&%3“%1&&&-..-;..»4.; $ 36h
S-Mhmtatanﬂhnﬁalnﬁaf......... 300
2 « 07 Aceounting machines ab a momthly rental coszt of , » 1,870
? = 408 Accounting machines at a2 monthly rentsl cost of + o 2,500
1 - Repreducer machine at 2 momthly rental cost of 4+ ¢ + 16
1 - Reproducer machine at a menthly rental cost of o « o & 5%
1 - Selective line primber at a monthly reatal cost of + . 3
I-Mimpuatauﬁhhnnhlmﬁot.a... IE

Tobtal Honthly Ssvings | 5,937

Tobal Annual Savings T1,2ih

The Budget Department recommended the elimination of the follewing existe
ing equipment in this Division:

1 « Qard Freocfer
2 « Sorters

3 = Cellaters

1 - /08 Pabulater

it g T SO BT S S e ket W D ) R S R . e L N T

PG A TR (W AT T P L AT

P P I T —



Department of fevenue Subcommities Repord Page 2

This Division presently has the equivalent of 22 suthorised fall-time
yees, !:c Budget Depariment reconmended displacing lh of these employees,
thus ng S '

The Department of Revenue insist that such a cut of mschines and personnmel
would eripple its cperstions and imorecse its overwall cost, and decrease ite
revenue preducing sbility, For example, they say that the elimination of all
these machines would force the use of the computer for longer hours, The
rental of the compuber runs about §1.,00 per minute, and the additicmal rental
would cost 3,900 per month or about 248,000 per yeer,

The Department further clzimes that if they kept a bare minimum of these
mechines and d4id not have te use the compubter full time, the annual rental
cn these machines would be 25,000, 1% would take five employcer for these
machines for a tobal cost of 520,000, So,; by these figures, it would be
cheaper for the Stabe Yo keep some machines, i.e. 245,000 by keeping them
as compared to [LB,000 additionsl cest on the computer, In addition, it is
stated that the cost of supplies would be more on the cempuber,

Your subcommittes presented this problem to experts in this field vho
vere nol connected with the Department of Hevenue bubt vhe were sequsinted
with the operstion. They advised that the mest efficient and sconcmical way
to use this computer would be to use it in connection with some of the less
expensive machines. They recommended that the work could be most efficiently
hendled by using L sorters, 2 collaters, 3 interpreters, 1 card proving and
1 reproducer, They steted that it weuld necessitate employees tc handle
this work, They stated that the ome tebulater, cne sccounting machine (D8
and one cslculator still remaining in the Deparimeni were not needed, These
items slone would seve f18,80 a yesr in vent plus the employees needed teo
operate thenm,

The lepariment wes agein interviewed and sgreed that they could cperate
efficiently if they had the followings 3 sorters, 5 collaters, 2 interpreters,
1 card proving and 1 reproducer,

' ATIONS
%ﬁn recommends thst the Depsrtment be suthorised to retoinms
3 - Sorters
3 = Cellators
2 « Interpreters
1 = Card proving
1 - Reproducer

It is further recemmended that & totsl of 1L} fulletime employees be re=
tained in this Division, This includes five (5) halfetime employees on the
night shift and includes the superviseory staff with the exception of the
Executive III position,

R i A =

LB

AT NP G 3T s FLABAL e S

P vy

N ————

BT AR AP



Pepartment of Hevenue Subcommibtee Report Psge 3

2. EXECUTIVE 1III POBITION

Thie position is one of general supervision and coerdination over the
Tabulating and Frogramming Units of the Department. With all of the expensive
equipment in this Umit, it is fell that this is one of the more important
pesitions in the entire Depertment, ‘vithout expert supervision end long
a;ggme in the Department; the Tsbulating Unii ceuld not reach its meximum
& ENCY s

EECOMMENDA 71 |
¢ recommended that thie position be retalned 2z essential,

!
é
¢
%.
a
‘.
3

T v N

3. TABULATING FQUIPMENT OPTR/TORE IX'ss (6)

The employees in this clams act as opersilonsl supervisers of a particulsy
operstion not of perscnmel. They are experienced persomnel and their work is
net necessarily all supervisory since they operate the machines a2s well, It
is felt that these five (5) positicns should be retsined, The decresse of
persennel will broaden their work,

RECOMMENDA
recomuended that theee positions be retained,

he TABULATING FLUIPHYNT OPERATORS IILs (k)

The four (4) positions here are more in a supervisory capacity. One
supervises the night shift, another the computer ruem, znother the tsbulating
operaters, and another the scheduling of individusl opersiions,

se pesitions should be retained, :

8. TABUL:ATING RQUIPMENT OPERATOR It (9 = 5 part time)
There sre nine (9) poeitions on the day ehift snd five (5) half-time
positicne 2t might, Thess people cperste the machines,

{6 Mall-time MM;
t is recommended thst the five (5) half-time positions st night be
maintained, and thst the equivalent of 3.5 day positions be retained,

6. SERVICE DIVISIOH ‘
The Pudget Divisgion spparently cut cub both addressograph operastore of
this Division, and the Department ic asking thst one of these be reinsbtated,

o i DR NI

R 34 TION

%ﬂuh&cmmdmﬂiﬁum neccgsity for this ree
instotement, and it is recommended thet the Uovernor's recomsendation be
followed,

7. SALFS AiND COMPRMBATING TAX DIVISIONS

The Pudget Nivision reccamended consclidation of the Compeneating Tax
Division with the Seles Tax Division, and the eliminetion of sll of the personnel
in the Compensating Tax Division, The Depariment is in agreement with this,
but requeste the reinstatement of one ClerkeTypist 1I poeitien, net only h-
cauge her psrvices are needsd, but alse for her to be of sssistance in the
transition =nd educstion of the other employess in the work of the sbandoned

Divieion,



Depsrtment of Revenue Subcommities Report vage L

7ve that the Governor's recommendation should be followed in this

8, INCOME TAX TIVISION

The Department is asidng She reinstatenent of a Clevk Typist T which wag
gut by the Budget “ivieion, Thie position is in the typing pocl, The Depirte
ment cut from 20 pesiticne to 15 positions this year, and apparently the Budged
Division cut this further te 1liy

RECOMMN-"NDATION
sagge

Oe FIELD SFRVICE DIVIRION

The Budget Diviasion deleted the position of a Clerk Typist I in this
Division. It has only one such position, and to delete this would lsave the
Sechion with ne stenographic help,

that the Joverpor's recamendstion be fellowed in this matier,

RECOMMNDA TION
& recommended that this pesition be rsinstaeted,

10, OTHFROPEBATING FXP HOITOR 'S

In addition %o the foregoing, the Budget Divisien del . y e
iteme in the Depariment pertaining te sbalicnery, cifice supplies, IBN cards,
travel expense and caplizl outlay such as Yypewriters snd electric siding
machines, ;

these miscellanecus items and therefore we reconmend that the Governort's
recommendabion be followed,

11, The financing of the sbove recommendaiions requires the follewing sddie
tional amounts over the Jovernmor's budgei:

Saleries and Vages $ 28,6719
Other g:raﬁag ixpenditures é
TOTAL

The total recommended expenditures for the cperation of the Department of
Reveruwe in fisesl year 1963 are as followst _
Salaries and “ages, $2,383,4665 Other Operating “penditures, 79,3603
Conversion of Maberisle amd ‘quipment Fund, $i1,566; snd Sand Royalty Fund,
a’,ﬁs, k" Z m ef %’2&’&?.




SENATE WAYE AND MSANS COMMITTER
Subcommittee Report
GRANTS

KANSAS ACADEMY OF SCIFNCE

SCHOOL DISTRICT #75
For Fiscal Year 1963

lir, Chairman:

Your subcommittee assigned to the above named grants have examined their budget
requests and submits the following report.

Your subcommitbee agrees and recommends that the budget request for $2,000 to
Scheol District #75 be approved as requested,

In regard to the request of a grant( the Kansas Academy of Science, your :
subcommittee does not agree.

I recommend the grant be made te the Kansas /cademy of Science,

I recommend that no allowance be made to the Academy of Science.

?Sé EOI‘ 5 oe Warren



SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITIEE

Subcommittee Report
GRANTS TO VETERANS ORCANIZATIONS
For Fiscal Year 1962

Mr, Chairmans

Your subcommittee hes examined the requests for grants by the American Legion,

Nisabled imericsn Velersns, United Spanish War Veterans, Veterans of Foreign Wars
and Veterans of %World War I,

It is recommended the Senate Ways and Means Committee spprove the budgets as
recommended by the Governor,

American Legion _ $ 2,000
Dissbled /merican Veterans 1,800
United Spanish War Veterans 3,000
Veterans of Foreign Yars 3,600

Veterane of vorld War I

e }m

thor s Qe

oy

ggbator Hoéard , |




SENATE WAYS AND MFANS COMMITTEE
Subcommittee Report
ATOMIC ¥NFRGY ADVISORY COUNCIL
for fiscal year 1963

My, Cheirmans

Your subcommittee working on the budget of the Atomic Energy Advisory Couneil
submits the follewing report,

The following table includes expenditures for the years indicated for the Abtomie
Energy Advisory Couneil:

Governorts

Actual Egtimated Requeshed Recommendation
FY '61_ FY 1962 FY Qél_ FY 116}
Total Expenditures $ 304 $ 1,000 $ L,0L0 $ L,0l0
oL mar—— e =

FEAPENDITURES BY FUND:
General Revemie Fund 204 i Ak .0ko
Other Operating 1,000 0 0

Totsl Fxpenditures 3 304 m ﬁm m
: - — 3 — 1 mm— E—— — ]

This agency was created by the 1959 Legislature (see section 6 of Chapter 253,
Session Laws, 1959) effective July 1, 1960, and authorized the Governor to appoint an
eleven-member Council whose responsibilities are to keep the Governor informed and
advised of the development, utilizstion =nd regulation of atemic energy and other
forms of radiation, The Council may make recommendations to theGovernor and furnish
such technical advice as may be required on matters pertaining to atomic energy and
the protection snd welfare of persons from hazerds of radiation,

The members of this Couneil reeceive ne salary but may be reimbursed for necessary
and actual expenses ineurred in connection with attendance at Council meetings and
for authorized business of the Council,

The budget of $5,0l0 for fiseal years 1961 snd 1962 were based on travel allowe
ances for six members residing outside of Topeka to attend monbhly neetings and for
outepfestate travel, A provision of $500 for miscellaneous expenditures wae alse
provided in the $5,0L0 total estimates, The 1963 fisecsl yesr budget has been based
on similar estimates,

The recommended budget of #4,0l0 for fiscal year 1963 would be financed by
reappropriation of the balance from fiscal year 1962,

Your subcommittee recommends that the budget of the Atomie Energy Advisory Couneil
be approved as recommended in the Governor's budget for the following amounts for
fiscal year 1963:



Atemic Energy Advisory Couneil (1963) Page 2

General Revenue Funds

Other Opsrating Expenditures 3 g.OhG
Totsl Expenditures $ s

Qenat.er ¥m, H, Ward

Sin{ﬂ:ﬁ;@ Oa ?Q?y

or rper




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

Subcommittee Report
TRAVELING LIBRARY COMMISSION
for fiscal year 1963

¥y, Chaimman:

Your subcommittee working on the budget of the Traveling Library Comission sube
mits the following reports

It is recommended that the budget of the Treveling Library Commission be approved
as recoammended,

It should be noted that two new employees were added to thie budget over the
amount suthorized by the Commitiee last year, This was done by using some unmused
federal funds, These two employees are now being employed in Bockmeobiles for a
project now underway in Dickinson County. This project has been going on for one
and a half years and will be voted on in Dickinson County next November, Should
it be accepted at that time, it will be necessary for the Traveling Library Come
mission to continue this project until the county approves funds which will be
next year, :

If the Senate Yays and Means Committee would want to appropriate all salaries
and wages from the Ueneral Revenue Fund and operating funds from the federsl funds,
this would tie her hands so thet she would be unsble to hire additicnal employees
from the federsl funds. However, in the present case these two employees are
allowed for the next fiscal year by reducing her book fund by the smount of their

galaries and travel allowance,
%’0:: ﬂJ oA UA—
Tor Joe narren




